CH \$590.00 90558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		11/18/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC		
Street Address:	19820 N. 7th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 260		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90558691	FROM OUR FARMS TO YOUR YARD, NOBODY DOES			
Serial Number:	90558622	GLEN FLORA FARMS RED OAK			
Serial Number:	90558566	GREEN EMERALD BLUEBERRY HEDGE			
Serial Number:	90558552	PIRU KING PALM			
Serial Number:	90558471	PIRU QUEEN PALM			
Serial Number:	88733765	MOON IRON PLUS			
Serial Number:	88940140	HOLLYWOOD STYLE HEDGES			
Serial Number:	88940113	HOLLYWOOD HEDGES			
Serial Number:	88499309	MOON GROW			
Registration Number:	6113646	MOON VALLEY NURSERIES			
Serial Number:	88733902	MOONBURST			
Serial Number:	88733784	MOON MICROBOOST			
Serial Number:	88499109	MOON BLOOM			
Registration Number:	5960542	MOON JUICE			
Registration Number:	5960268	MOON ROYALE			
Registration Number:	6012065	MOON GREEN			
Registration Number:	5960263	MOON DUST			
Registration Number:	6208451	SUPER PALM JUICE			
	•	TRADEMARK ——			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0489

900812272

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 5901643 FOR THE BEST TREES ON EARTH GO	
Registration Number:	6011542	FROM OUR FARMS TO YOUR YARD!
Registration Number:	6011541	YOU BUY IT, WE PLANT IT!
Registration Number:	5856410	MOON VALLEY NURSERIES
Registration Number:	4480472	DESERT JUICE CACTUS, AGAVE & SUCCULENT X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159887801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159725942

Email: Sukhdeep.Gill@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street Suite 400

Address Line 2: ATTN: Sukhdeep Gill

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sukhdeep Gill
SIGNATURE:	/Sukhdeep Gill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Moon Valley - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Moon Valley - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Moon Valley - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Moon Valley - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Moon Valley - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), dated as of November 18, 2022, is executed by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), and in favor of MOON VALLEY NURSERY OF ARIZONA RETAIL, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2021 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2021, at Reel 7447 and Frame 0491, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. Collateral Agent agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Collateral Agent expressly terminates and releases all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in pursuant to the Security Agreement, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (i) all Trademarks, excluding any Excluded Collateral, to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on $\underline{\text{Schedule I}}$;
- (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or, including right to receive any damages, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- (b) Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation

by: _____ Name: Mitchell Goldstein

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0492

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Credit Party	Description	Application No.	App. Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	FROM OUR FARMS TO YOUR YARD, NOBODY DOES IT BETTER	90558691	March 3, 2021		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	GLEN FLORA FARMS RED OAK	90558622	March 3, 2021		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	GREEN EMERALD BLUEBERRY HEDGE	90558566	March 3, 2021		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	PIRU KING PALM	90558552	March 3, 2021		1
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	PIRU QUEEN PALM	90558471	March 3, 2021		1
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON IRON PLUS	88733765	December 19, 2019		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	HOLLYWOOD STYLE HEDGES	88940140	May 29, 2020		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	HOLLYWOOD HEDGES	88940113	May 29, 2020		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON GROW	88499309	July 3, 2019		
Moon Valley	MOON VALLEY	88771700	January 24,	6113646	July 28, 2020

DB1/ 133969697.3

Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	NURSERIES		2020		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOONBURST	88733902	December 19, 2019		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON MICRO- BOOST	88733784	December 19, 2019		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON BLOOM	88499109	July 3, 2019		
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON JUICE	88495500	July 1, 2019	5960542	January 14, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON ROYALE	88493091	June 28, 2019	5960268	January 14, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON GREEN	88493081	June 28, 2019	6012065	March 17, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	MOON DUST	88493054	June 28, 2019	5960263	January 14, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	SUPER PALM JUICE	88387866	April 16, 2019	6208451	December 1, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	FOR THE BEST TREES ON EARTH GO STRAIGHT TO THE MOON!	88368700	April 3, 2019	5901643	November 5, 2019
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	FROM OUR FARMS TO YOUR YARD!	88368626	April 2, 2019	6011542	March 17, 2020
Moon Valley Nursery of	YOU BUY IT, WE PLANT IT!	88368613	April 2, 2019	6011541	March 17, 2020

DB1/ 133969697.3

Arizona Retail, LLC					
Moon Valley Nursery of Arizona Retail, LLC	(Link)	88307827	February 19, 2019	5856410	September 10, 2019
Moon Valley Nursery, Inc.	DESERT JUICE CACTUS, AGAVE & SUCCULENT XERISCAPE FORMULA	85956550	June 11, 2013	4480472	February 11, 2014

DB1/ 133969697.3

RECORDED: 11/07/2023